
The Kansas Real Estate Appraisal Board (Board) has adopted the following policy allowing trainees to 
request an early review of an appraisal report and its associated work file to determine compliance with 
licensing and USPAP requirements. 
 

•  Reviews will be conducted by Board approved reviewers and review reports will be submitted 
directly to the trainee/supervisor.  The Board has provided a list of approved reviewers, but will not 
be a party to the review. 
 

• The cost of the review will be the responsibility of the trainee/supervisor, to be negotiated with the 
reviewer. 
 

• The purpose of this policy is purely educational, to allow the trainee/supervisor to correct any 
general issues with reports prior to completing the majority of the trainee’s experience.  The results 
of an early review will not bind the Board or subsequent review appraisers during the trainee’s 
application review. 

 
 
 

APPROVED REVIEWER LIST FOR EXPERIENCE PRE-REVIEW 
 
 

REVIEWER PROPERTY TYPE PHONE E-MAIL 
Adams, Steven Commercial (316) 304-4243 Sadams1001@cox.net 

Cannon, James D. Commercial, Ag (620) 728-1310 jamesc@canvalue.com 

Freitag, Mark Residential (316) 264-3922 mark@freitagappraisals.com 

Gossman, Donald Residential (816) 875-3565 dgoss@gossmanappraisals.com 

Liggins, Edward L. Commercial, Residential (913) 727-3533 eliggins@kc.rr.com 

Linsin, Tom Residential (913) 402-6055 tom@linsinappraisals.com 

Matson, Dave E. Commercial (316) 755-1550 dmatson@acsreview.com 

Mattes, James Residential (913) 248-1030 jimmattes@mattesappraisal.com 

Roehm, Ann W. Commercial (620) 728-1310 annroehm@canvalue.com 

Wilson, Bill Ag  (785) 539-5810 bill@gen3appraisal.com 
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